08-1	3-2003
Form PTO-1595 RI (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1025	522510 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ t⇒	Please record the statched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Magnus Ingelman and Jan Tjernberg F	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kvaerner Pulping AB Internal Address: >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
Additional name(s) of curveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Knud Dahls vag, Box 1033,
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	S-651 15 Karlstad, SWEDEN
Execution Date:(3، مد) انتقار المحارفة (عنه) المحارفة (عنه) المحادية المحادي	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Y No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new applied. A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/250,885 	cation, the execution date of the application is:07/10/2003 B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Rolf Fasth, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:FASTH LAW OFFICES	8. Deposit account number: 06-0243
629 E. Boca Raton Road City: PhoenixState: AZ_Zip: 85022	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Rolf Fasth, Reg. No. 36,999 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature SA4520,03 Date Date
Mail documents to be recorded with I Commissioner of Patents & Tr 08/12/2003 GT0N11 00000279 10250865 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP	required cover sheet information to: ademarks, Box Assignments
· :	PATENT

REEL: 014366 FRAME: 0773

RF 7/4/03 129.977USN

A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, we, Magnus Ingelman (Assignor 1), of Kroppkarrsvagen 65A, 654 61 Karlstad, Sweden; and Jan Tjernberg (Assignor 2), of Stallgatan 2, 667 32 Forshaga, Sweden; have For invented a certain invention entitled PIPE SYSTEMARECEIVING AND TRANSPORTING LIME SLUDGE FROM A WHITE LIQUOR FILTER for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed 5 February 2002 as International Patent Application No. PCT/SE02/00195; and

WHEREAS, <u>Kvaerner Pulping AB</u> (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at <u>Knud Dahls vag, Box 1033, S-651 15 Karlstad, Sweden</u>, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <u>Magnus Ingelman and Jan Tjernberg</u> hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Kvaerner Pulping AB</u>, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention, application and letters patent in the United States, all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by <u>Kvaerner Pulping AB</u> for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to <u>Kvaerner Pulping AB</u> or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid <u>Kvaerner Pulping AB</u> its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

Executed at Karlstad (Ci	ty), Country of Sweden,	
this <u>14</u> day of <u>July</u>	, 2003.	
Magnus Ingelman Witness William William Rummun Witness Ingrid Ungehm		
Name: Kerstin Ottersten Rinman	Name: Ingrid Augustsson	
Address: Finns väg 12	Address: Aplungstorp Nygård	
- S-665 33 KIL, SWEDEN	S-686 95 V ÄMTERVIK, SWEDEN	

Executed at Karlstad	(City), Country of Sweden,
this <u>31</u> day of <u>July</u>	, 2003.
Witness Frigrid Agrihm	Jan Tjernberg Witness Jobeth Jaunsm
Name: Ingrid Augustsson	Name: Lisbeth Jansson
Address: Aplungstorp Nygård	Address: Älvåkersgatan 25C
S-686 95 V ÄMTERVIK, SWEDEN	S-653 49 KARLSTAD, SWEDEN